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NOEL GROUP HANGAR
4501 HWY. 66
STEVENS POINT, WI 54482

The 21st annual Portage County Taste of Wine & Cheese
features over 100 wines from around the world, more
than a dozen specialty cheeses, handcrafted beers,
delicious desserts, raffles, and a robust silent auction.

100% of the proceeds from this event will benefit the



Vineyard
Who: VIP Pre-Tasting Event

Cost: 
Individual Tickets - $200       
Table of Six - $1,000

Time: 5:00 - 7:00 PM

NEW Location: Stevens Point Auto Center

Includes: 
Full-Access Pass to Taste of Wine & Cheese
Exquisite Four-Course Meal Paired with Expertly Selected Wines
Complimentary Wine Glass
Complimentary Champagne Reception
Premier Parking

Who: General Admission Event

Cost: 
Individual Tickets - $75       

Time: 7:30 - 10:00 PM

Includes: 
100+ Wines
Local Beers
Delicious Hors D’oeuvres
Non-Alcoholic Beverages
Silent Auction
Wine Raffle
Complimentary Wine Glass
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SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES & BENEFITS
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Description Complimentary
Tickets

Advertisement
Impact

Presenting
$25,000

Media 
In-Kind

Champagne
$10,000

Major
$5,000

VIP Venue
$5,000

Shuttle
$3,000

Silent Auction
$2,500

Plate
$2,500

Wishing Tree
$2,500

Gift Bag
$2,500

Pen
$2,000

Wine Pull
$2,000

Lounge
$2,000

Napkin
$2,000

Raffle
$2,000

Slideshow
$1,500

Mentioned in Media  Ad on Event Website Featured on
Facebook

Featured on 
Emails & BGC Website 

Banner Hung
at Event

Chardonnay
$1,000

Cheese
$750

Merlot
$500

Shiraz
$300

Potential to be heard
by $50,000+

Potential to be viewed
by 800+

Potential to be viewed
by 4,000+ People

Potential to be viewed
by 9,000+ People

Viewed by 
800 People

10 Free Tickets
& 2 Tables at VIP Event

8 Free Tickets & 
1 Table at VIP Event

6 Free Tickets &
1 Table at VIP Event

6 Free Tickets &
 2 Tickets to VIP Event

4 Free Tickets & Up 
to 4 at Half Price

4 Free Tickets & Up 
to 4 at Half Price

4 Free Tickets & Up 
to 4 at Half Price

4 Free Tickets & Up 
to 4 at Half Price

4 Free Tickets & Up 
to 2 at Half Price

4 Free Tickets & Up 
to 2 at Half Price

2 Free Tickets & Up 
to 2 at Half Price

2 Free Tickets & Up 
to 1 at Half Price

2 Free Tickets

Hung Above
Main Stage

Hung Above
VIP Main Stage

Hung Above
Main Stage

Generously Sponsored By: 

Generously Sponsored By: 

Generously Sponsored By: 

Hung Near
Auction

Hung Over
Raffle

Hung Under
Slideshow

4 Free Tickets & Up 
to 4 at Half Price

6 Free Tickets & Up 
to 4 at Half Price

Limit to 2
Sponsors

Generously Sponsored By: 

Generously Sponsored By: 

Branded Sign
Inside Shuttle & at
Pickup Locations

Limit to 1
Sponsor

Branded Sign
Near Each Tree

Limit to 1
Sponsor

Branded Sign
Near Table

Hung Above
Main Stage

Venue
$3,000

6 Free Tickets & Up 
to 4 at Half Price

Hung Above
Main Stage

VIP Wine Glass
$5,000

6 Free Tickets &
2 Tickets to VIP Event

Logo on VIP 
Wine Glass

Hung Over
Lounge

Photobooth
$1,500

4 Free Tickets & Up 
to 2 at Half Price

Branded Sign
Near Booth

Return form with sponsorship information to the Boys & Girls Club by
Friday, March 6th, 2026. 

For more information or to purchase event tickets, please visit: www.bgclubpc.org.
Tickets will go on sale March 1st.



Every child deserves a place. A place to feel safe. A place to feel connected. A place to
belong. The Boys & Girls Club of Portage County provides these places where children and
teens can go after school and during the summer to grow beyond the classroom. 

Since we opened our doors 24 years ago, 12 Clubs have been established across Portage
County. Our Clubs now serve over 2,000 youth annually by building powerful relationships
and opening doors of opportunity. No matter why they enter the Club, young people leave
with the knowledge that the Club experience provides a fun, safe space and a nurturing
environment where they can be themselves and become who they were meant to be. Be a
part of our story and help shape their great futures.

Today, we kindly request your help in one of the
following ways:
• Provide an event sponsorship
• Donate an experience, product, or service for our silent auction
• Donate a bottle of wine
• Purchase an advertisement
• Purchase Taste Of The Vineyard Tickets
• Purchase Wine & Cheese Tickets

Please consider making a tax-deductible investment in our children and community by
contributing to our event. Your generosity and time are greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Boys & Girls Club of Portage County Headquarters
P.O. Box 171

941 Michigan Avenue
Stevens Point, WI 54481

DEAR FRIENDS & SUPPORTERS, 
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Mikayla Kleifgen
Director of Resource Development & Marketing
Boys & Girls Club of Portage County
Mikayla.Kleifgen@bgclubpc.org
Direct Line: 715.204.1199
Club Main Line: 715.341.4386



TICKETS & DONATIONS
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Silent Auction Donations

Due to the generosity of many businesses and individuals, the silent auction and raffles are highlights of the evening.
Examples of some of the items we are requesting are: 

Airline Tickets
Autographed Sports Memorabilia
Vacation Stays
Jewelry
Artwork 

       I would like to donate an auction item:

Item Donated:____________________________________________________________
Retail Value:_____________________________________________________________
Item Description:_________________________________________________________________________________

Wine Pull
        I would like to donate a bottle(s) of wine to the Wine Pull. 

Please contact Mikayla Kleifgen at mikayla.kleifgen@bgclubpc.org or 715.204.1199 to coordinate donation delivery.

Purchase Tickets

Taste of the Vineyard
     When: 5:00 -7:00 PM (VIP Pre-Tasting)

       I’d like to purchase _____ Taste of the Vineyard individual tickets at $200 per person, totaling $_________.

       I’d like to purchase _____ Taste of the Vineyard tables (seating six each) at $1,000 per table, totaling $_________.

Taste of Wine & Cheese
     When: 7:30 10:00 PM (General Admission)

       I’d like to purchase _____ Taste of Wine & Cheese individual tickets at $75 per person, totaling $_________.

Concert/Theater Tickets
Experiences
Photography Packages
Sporting Event Tickets

Monetary sponsors can purchase additional tickets at half price beyond their sponsorship package (see sponsorship table).

Return form with sponsorship and website advertisement requests to the Boys & Girls Club by Friday, March 6th, 2026. 



Contact Person

Company Name (If applicable- as you'd like to be represented on marketing materials)

Address                                                             City                                               State                         ZIP

E-mail                                                                                                                     Phone                 

Sponsorships I would like to provide Boys & Girls Club of Portage County with the following monetary sponsorship (please check one)

Presenting - $25,000 Lounge Sponsor - $2,000 Slideshow Sponsor - $1,500

Media - In-Kind (Sold)

Total Payments:
$__________: Sponsorship(s)
$__________: Advertisement(s)
$__________: Monetary Donation
$__________: Taste of the Vineyard Tickets/Table
$__________: Additional Wine & Cheese Tickets

$__________: Total Payment

Check enclosed payable to Boys & Girls Club of Portage County.

Please send invoice.

Please charge the credit card below.

Type of Card (circle): VISA Mastercard Discover American Express

Name on Card

Card Number

Exp. Date
________/_______

CVC# (3-4 Digits)

Signature Date

Wine Pull Sponsor - $2,000 Chardonnay Sponsor - $1,000

SPONSORSHIP & PAYMENT
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Champagne - $10,000

Major - $5,000

Venue - $3,000

Silent Auction - $2,500

Plate Sponsor - $2,500 - Sold

Gift Bag Sponsor - $2,000

Raffle Sponsor - $2,000

Pen Sponsor - $2,000 - Sold

Napkin Sponsor - $2,000 - Sold

Cheese Sponsor - $750

Merlot Sponsor - $500

Shiraz Sponsor - $300

 (Full Price - $75, Half Price - $37.50)

Return form with sponsorship & website advertisement requests to the Boys & Girls Club by Friday, March 6th, 2026. 

Mikayla Kleifgen
mikayla.kleifgen@bgclubpc.org

715.204.1199

Boys & Girls Club of Portage County
PO Box 171

Stevens Point, WI 54481

For more information or to 
purchase tickets online, 

please visit:
www.bgclubpc.org

VIP Venue - $5,000

VIP Wine Glass - $5,000

Shuttle - $2,500

Wishing Tree Sponsor - $2,500

Photobooth Sponsor - $2,000


